

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present: JO Code-WB01533

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No- 353/2025.

Garhbeta PS case no. 363/2025.

Reg. No. 356 of 2025.

Order dated- 18.03.2026:

Today is fixed for production of accused person namely, **Sanjib Kundu** from J/C.

However, the said accused person already enlarged on condition bail as per order Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim medinipur vide Cr. Misc case no. 1144/2026 and bail bond furnished and accepted by this Court vide this Court order dated 13.03.2026.

The said accused person is present before the Court today by filing hazira. Let the petition be kept with the case record.

To date **21.04.2026** for appearance and I/O's report in final form.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.